#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		112/17/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AirNet Management, Inc.
Street Address:	7250 Star Check Drive
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800019	MISSION CRITICAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6785337787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-4316

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP
Address Line 2: 285 Peachtree Center Ave, NE, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
Signature:	/DAN/

900241569 TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0675 2800010

CH \$40.00 2

Date:	12/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNC Release of Security Interest in source=PNC Release of Security Interest in source=PNC Release of Security Interest in	Trademarks (AirNet)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0676

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Trademark Assignment of Security dated June 10, 2008 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2008 and (ii) that certain corrective assignment dated June 11, 2008 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2010, AirNet Management, Inc. ("Airnet") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Airnet in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/110-2956571.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 1, 2012.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:\_\_

ts: Vica Teasment

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>REGISTRATION</u> DATE	<u>MARK</u>
2,800,019	12/30/2003	MISSION CRITICAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0679

**RECORDED: 12/18/2012**